

**2009 No. 173**

**ANIMALS**

**ANIMAL HEALTH**

**The Swine Vesicular Disease (Scotland) Order 2009**

ISBN 978-0-11-100501-9

---

**CORRECTION**

Page 3, footnote (a), line three: "... articles 12 and 13 of this instrument..." should read, "... articles 12 and 15 of this instrument...";

Page 8, article 18(4), line two: "...Schedule 2 to the 2006 Foot-and-Mouth Disease..." should read, "...Schedule 2 to the Foot-and-Mouth Disease..."; and

Page 21, Schedule 2, paragraph 4(4), lines one to two: "...cleansing and disinfection must be in accordance..." should read, "...cleansing and disinfection in accordance...".

*April 2010*